

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 20-0 | 568 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|--------------|-------|---------------|--------------------------|---------|
| Туре: | City Resolution | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 7/21 | /2020 | | | In control: | *Rules & Legislation Cor | nmittee |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 7/28/2020 | |
| Title: | Subject:Grant Renewal To Pilot Youth Gang Intervention ServicesFrom:Department Of Violence PreventionRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Grant To Existing Grantee, East Bay Asian YouthCenter, In An Amount Not To Exceed \$100,000 For A Term Of July 1, 2020 To June 30, 2021 For TheContinued Piloting Of A Juvenile Gang Intervention Program Funded By A Second Chance Act GrantFrom Alameda County Probation Department | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 88248 CMS | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Ad | tion | Result |
| 7/28/2020 | 1 | Special (| Concurrent I | Meeti | ng of the A | lopted | Pass |

Successor Agency/City Council **Subject:** Grant Renewal To Pilot Youth Gang Intervention Services

Oakland Redevelopment

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Grant To Existing Grantee, East Bay Asian Youth Center, In An Amount Not To Exceed \$100,000 For A Term Of July 1, 2020 To June 30, 2021 For The Continued Piloting Of A Juvenile Gang Intervention Program Funded By A Second Chance Act Grant From Alameda County Probation Department